“I can’t go to sea anymore. My in-laws are coming. The second son’s, there’s no way. 
Who made our family have more children? By 

the way, your son has liked to hook up with girls since he was a child. Why hasn’t he 
gotten married yet?” 

⋯ 

Chapter 1364 is empty 

The first thousand three hundred and sixty-four chapters are empty 

early in the morning. 

Su Nan slept soundly. 

Su Xiaohu started to get in and jump around. 

“Mama, it’s time to get up!” 

Su Nan waved the little unlucky bastard away . 

Su Xiaohu called out to her reluctantly, finally calling out her drowsiness.

[...]

“My mother, don’t pay attention to this now. Our family is not a wealthy family. As long 
as they love each other and can take care of each other, then everything is not a 
problem!” 

My mother? 

Su Yifeng’s words made Shen’s father and Shen’s mother stunned for a moment. 

⋯ 

The first thousand three hundred and sixty-eight chapters 

Chapter 1368 My mother 

, Father Shen smiled, “I didn’t expect Chairman Su to be such an open-minded 
person…” 

Su Yifeng waved his hand: “Three generations up, who’s family? Not a poor peasant? 
I’m also from a mud-legged background, so I don’t care about that.